FCC Form 314

Assignee’s Section III, Item 5
March 2009

Page 1 of 3

EXHIBIT 13
ASSIGNEE’S OTHER MEDIA INTERESTS

Neither the proposed Assignee, nor its corporate parent, TTBG, LLC (“TTBG”),
presently holds an attributable interest in any broadcast station.

As set forth below, three individuals who will serve on TTBG’s Board of Managers hold
attributable interests in broadcast stations.

W. Lawrence Patrick
W. Lawrence Patrick and his spouse, Susan K. Patrick, each hold a 30% interest in

Legend Communications of Wyoming, LLC, which is the licensee or permittee of the
following broadcast stations:

K269FP Cody, WY Fac. ID No. 5307
KAML-FM Gillette, WY Fac. ID No. 24211
KBBS(AM) Buffalo, WY Fac. ID No. 32988
KCGL(FM) Powell, WY Fac. ID No. 43918
KDDV-FM Wright, WY Fac. ID No. 165980
KGWY(FM)  Gillette, WY Fac. ID No. 54044
KIML(AM) Gillette, WY Fac. ID No. 24212
KKLX(FM) Worland, WY Fac. ID No. 35896
KLGT(FM) Buffalo, WY Fac. ID No. 12698
KLGT-FM1 Buffalo, WY Fac. ID No. 78048
KODI(AM) Cody, WY Fac. ID No. 74351
KTAG(FM) Cody, WY Fac. ID No. 74354
KWOR(AM) Worland, WY Fac. ID No. 35897
KYTS(FM) Ten Sleep, WY  Fac. ID No. 165979
KZMQ(AM)  Greybull, WY Fac. ID No. 5245
KZMQ-FM Greybull, WY Fac. ID No. 5248
KZZS(FM) Story, WY Fac. ID No. 89085
NEW(FM) Ten Sleep, WY  Fac. ID No. 178488

W. Lawrence Patrick and his spouse, Susan K. Patrick, each hold a 4.87% interest in
GoodRadio TV, LLC, which, through intermediary entities, holds attributable interests in
the following licensees:

Grinnell License Co, LLC

KGRN(AM)  Grinnell, IA Fac. ID No. 43242



Newton License Co, LLC
KRTI(FM)
KCOB(AM)
KCOB-FM

Fairfield License Co, LLC

KMCD(AM)

KKFD-FM

Grinnell, IA
Newton, IA
Newton, IA

Fairfield, IA
Fairfield, IA

Moberly/Macon License Co, LLC

KWIX(AM)
KRES(FM)
KIRK(FM)

Moberly, MO
Moberly, MO
Macon, MO

Cameron/Bethany License Co, LLC

KAAN(AM)
KAAN-FM

KMRN(AM)
KKWK(FM)

Bethany, MO
Bethany, MO
Cameron, MO
Cameron, MO

Festus/Farmington, License Co, LLC

KREI(AM)
KTII(FM)
KJFF(AM)

Farmington, MO
Farmington, MO
Festus, MO

Waynesville/Lebanon License Co, LLC

KBNN(AM)
KIEL(FM)
KIPW(AM)
KIIK-FM
KFBD-FM
KOZQ(AM)

Christine CP Co, LLC
KCDG(FM)
NEW(FM)

Clinton License Co, LLC
KDKD(AM)
KDKD-FM

Lebanon, MO
Lebanon, MO
Waynesville, MO
Waynesville, MO
Waynesville, MO
Waynesville, MO

Madison, MO
Lowry City, MO

Clinton, MO
Clinton, MO

FCC Form 314

Assignee’s Section III, Item 5

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

Fac. ID No
Fac. ID No
Fac. ID No
Fac. ID No
Fac. ID No
Fac. ID No

Fac. ID No.
Fac. ID No.

35564
9900
9899

23040
23037

35889
35890
78275

31004
31005
50744
50745

35531
35533
35532

. 51093
. 51094
. 53877
. 53876
. 4259
. 4260

171017
170999

Fac. ID No. 12058
Fac. ID No. 12056

March 2009
Page 2 of 3

W. Lawrence Patrick is the receiver for Freedom Communications of Connecticut, Inc.,
which is the licensee of WKND (AM), Windsor, CT, Facility ID No. 26302. On August
8, 2008 the Commission granted its consent to the assignment of WKND (AM) to Gois



FCC Form 314

Assignee’s Section III, Item 5

March 2009
Page 3 of 3

Broadcasting of Connecticut, LLC. See FCC File No. BAL-20080522ABV. This

transaction has not yet been consummated.

Kevin P. O’Brien

Kevin P. O’Brien is the sole member of Global Broadcasting, LLC, which is the sole
member of Global Broadcasting of Southern New England, LLC (“GBSE”). GBSE is the
licensee of WLNE-TV, New Bedford, MA, Facility ID No. 22591.

Christopher A. Holt

Christopher A. Holt is a member of the management board and the secretary of Four
Points Media Group, LLC, which, through intermediate subsidiaries, holds an attributable

interest in the following licensees:

SLC TV Licensee Corp.
KUTV(TV) Salt Lake City, UT
KUSG(TV) St. George, UT

Austin TV Licensee Corp.
KEYE-TV Austin, TX

Providence TV Licensee Corp.
WLWC(TV)  New Bedford, MA

WPB TV Licensee Corp.
WTVX(TV)  Fort Pierce, FL
WTCN-CA Palm Beach, FL
WWHB-CA  Stuart, FL

Fac
Fac

Fac

Fac

Fac
Fac
Fac

.ID No
.ID No

.ID No

.ID No

.ID No
.ID No
.ID No

. 35823
. 35822

. 33691

.3978

. 35575
. 70865
. 63557



