EXHIBIT 13 ASSIGNEE'S OTHER MEDIA INTERESTS

Neither the proposed Assignee, nor its corporate parent, TTBG, LLC ("<u>TTBG</u>"), presently holds an attributable interest in any broadcast station.

As set forth below, three individuals who will serve on TTBG's Board of Managers hold attributable interests in broadcast stations.

W. Lawrence Patrick

W. Lawrence Patrick and his spouse, Susan K. Patrick, each hold a 30% interest in Legend Communications of Wyoming, LLC, which is the licensee or permittee of the following broadcast stations:

K269FP	Cody, WY	Fac. ID No. 5307
KAML-FM	Gillette, WY	Fac. ID No. 24211
KBBS(AM)	Buffalo, WY	Fac. ID No. 32988
KCGL(FM)	Powell, WY	Fac. ID No. 43918
KDDV-FM	Wright, WY	Fac. ID No. 165980
KGWY(FM)	Gillette, WY	Fac. ID No. 54044
KIML(AM)	Gillette, WY	Fac. ID No. 24212
KKLX(FM)	Worland, WY	Fac. ID No. 35896
KLGT(FM)	Buffalo, WY	Fac. ID No. 12698
KLGT-FM1	Buffalo, WY	Fac. ID No. 78048
KODI(AM)	Cody, WY	Fac. ID No. 74351
KTAG(FM)	Cody, WY	Fac. ID No. 74354
KWOR(AM)	Worland, WY	Fac. ID No. 35897
KYTS(FM)	Ten Sleep, WY	Fac. ID No. 165979
KZMQ(AM)	Greybull, WY	Fac. ID No. 5245
KZMQ-FM	Greybull, WY	Fac. ID No. 5248
KZZS(FM)	Story, WY	Fac. ID No. 89085
NEW(FM)	Ten Sleep, WY	Fac. ID No. 178488

W. Lawrence Patrick and his spouse, Susan K. Patrick, each hold a 4.87% interest in GoodRadio TV, LLC, which, through intermediary entities, holds attributable interests in the following licensees:

Grinnell License Co, LLC

KGRN(AM) Grinnell, IA Fac. ID No. 43242

Newton License Co, LLC KRTI(FM) Grinnell, IA	
()	Fac. ID No. 35564
KCOB(AM) Newton, IA	Fac. ID No. 9900
KCOB-FM Newton, IA	Fac. ID No. 9899
, and the second se	
Fairfield License Co, LLC	
KMCD(AM) Fairfield, IA	Fac. ID No. 23040
KKFD-FM Fairfield, IA	Fac. ID No. 23037
Moberly/Macon License Co, LLC	
KWIX(AM) Moberly, MO	Fac. ID No. 35889
KRES(FM) Moberly, MO	Fac. ID No. 35890
KIRK(FM) Macon, MO	Fac. ID No. 78275
Cameron/Bethany License Co, LLC	
KAAN(AM) Bethany, MO	Fac. ID No. 31004
KAAN-FM Bethany, MO	Fac. ID No. 31005
KMRN(AM) Cameron, MO	Fac. ID No. 50744
KKWK(FM) Cameron, MO	Fac. ID No. 50745
Festus/Farmington, License Co, LLC	
KREI(AM) Farmington, MC	D Fac. ID No. 35531
KTJJ(FM) Farmington, MC	
KJFF(AM) Festus, MO	Fac. ID No. 35532
Waynesville/Lebanon License Co, LLC	E IDN 51000
KBNN(AM) Lebanon, MO	Fac. ID No. 51093
KJEL(FM) Lebanon, MO	Fac. ID No. 51094
KJPW(AM) Waynesville, Mo	
KIIK-FM Waynesville, Mo	
KFBD-FM Waynesville, Mo	
KOZQ(AM) Waynesville, Mo	O Fac. ID No. 4260
Christine CP Co, LLC	
KCDG(FM) Madison, MO	Fac. ID No. 171017
NEW(FM) Lowry City, MC	D Fac. ID No. 170999
Clinton License Co, LLC	
Clinton License Co, LLC KDKD(AM) Clinton, MO	Fac. ID No. 12058

W. Lawrence Patrick is the receiver for Freedom Communications of Connecticut, Inc., which is the licensee of WKND (AM), Windsor, CT, Facility ID No. 26302. On August 8, 2008 the Commission granted its consent to the assignment of WKND (AM) to Gois

FCC Form 314 Assignee's Section III, Item 5 March 2009 Page 3 of 3

Broadcasting of Connecticut, LLC. *See* FCC File No. BAL-20080522ABV. This transaction has not yet been consummated.

Kevin P. O'Brien

Kevin P. O'Brien is the sole member of Global Broadcasting, LLC, which is the sole member of Global Broadcasting of Southern New England, LLC ("GBSE"). GBSE is the licensee of WLNE-TV, New Bedford, MA, Facility ID No. 22591.

Christopher A. Holt

Christopher A. Holt is a member of the management board and the secretary of Four Points Media Group, LLC, which, through intermediate subsidiaries, holds an attributable interest in the following licensees:

SLC TV Licensee Corp. KUTV(TV) KUSG(TV)	Salt Lake City, UT St. George, UT	Fac. ID No. 35823 Fac. ID No. 35822
Austin TV Licensee Corp. KEYE-TV	Austin, TX	Fac. ID No. 33691
Providence TV Licensee Corp WLWC(TV)	New Bedford, MA	Fac. ID No. 3978
WPB TV Licensee Corp.		
WTVX(TV)	Fort Pierce, FL	Fac. ID No. 35575
WTCN-CA	Palm Beach, FL	Fac. ID No. 70865
WWHB-CA	Stuart, FL	Fac. ID No. 63557